Governor

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298



March 25, 2013

ID #12031 **RESOLUTION E-4584** May 9, 2013 Commission Meeting

TO: Parties to Draft Resolution E-4584: Service Lists – R.11-10-023, R.12-03-014

Enclosed is draft Resolution E-4584 of the Energy Division, issued in response to Southern California Edison (SCE) Advice Letter (AL) 2853-E. It will appear on the agenda at the next Commission meeting, which is at least 30 days after the date of this letter. The Commission may vote on this Resolution at that time or it may postpone a vote until a later meeting. When the Commission votes on a draft Resolution, it may adopt all or part of it as written, amend, modify or set it aside and prepare a different Resolution. Only when the Commission acts does the Resolution become binding on the parties.

Parties may submit comments on the draft Resolution. All comments on the draft Resolution must be received by the Energy Division by April 15, 2013.

An original and two copies of the comments, along with a certificate of service, shall be sent to:

Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Email: edtariffunit@cpuc.ca.gov

FAX: 415-703-2200

A copy of the comments shall be submitted in electronic format to:

Megha Lakhchaura and Ed Charkowicz **Energy Division** California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Email: mla@cpuc.ca.gov and eac@cpuc.ca.gov

Those submitting comments on the draft Resolution must serve their comments on the entire service list attached to the draft Resolution and the Director of the Energy Division on the same date that the comments are submitted to the Energy Division.

Comments shall be limited to fifteen pages in length and should list the recommended changes to the draft Resolution.

Comments shall focus on any errors in the draft Resolution.

Late submitted comments will not be considered. Reply comments will not be accepted.

Sincerely,

/s/ Ed Charkowicz
Ed Charkowicz
Project and Program Supervisor
Energy Division

Enclosure: Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have by mail this day served a true copy of Draft Resolution E-4584 on all parties or their attorneys.

Dated March 25, 2013 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ Maria Salinas Maria Salinas

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Energy Division, Public Utilities
Commission, 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 4002
San Francisco, CA 94102, of any change of address to
insure that they continue to receive documents. You
must indicate the Resolution number on the service list
on which your name appears.

Parties to Southern California Edison Advice Letter 2853-E:

Service Lists R.11-10-023 and R.12-03-014

Akbar Jazayeri
Vice President of Regulatory Operations
Southern California Edison Company
8631 Rush Street
Rosemead, California 91770
Facsimile: (626) 302-4829
E-mail: AdviceTariffManager@sce.com

Leslie E. Starck
Senior Vice President
c/o Karyn Gansecki
Southern California Edison Company
601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2030
San Francisco, California 94102
Facsimile: (415) 929-5540
E-mail: Karyn.Gansecki@sce.com

Darrah Morgan AdviceTariffManager@sce.com Darrah.Morgan@sce.com

Donald C. Liddell, P.C. 2928 2nd Avenue San Diego, California 92103 *Telephone* 619.993.9096 *Facsimile* 619.296.4662 douglass@energyattorney.com

Michelle Dangott Office Administrator Douglass & Liddell 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1030 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Tel: 818.961.3003 Fax: 818.961.3004

mdangott@energyattorney.com

Michelle Grant Dynergy Power LLC

WPena@goodinmacbride.com

Brian T. Cragg Attorneys for Independent Energy Producers Association bcragg@goodinmacbride.com